Technical Data
	PG-7000-AMH	™
	 Automated Mass
	 Handling for PG7000	™
	 Piston Gauges
PG7000™, already the world's
most advanced piston gauge,
takes another step ahead with

16.	Vacuum chamber (AMH-38)
AMH-100AMH-38
3   Fluke Corporation     PG-7000-AMH™ Automated Mass Handling for PG7000™
AMH-100 piston-cylinder ranges and
automated increment
Piston-cylinder
module
Minimum
pressure
Maximum
pressure
Minimum
automoated
increment
KPa psi KPa psi KPa psi
PC-7100/7600-10 10 1.5 1 150 1 0.15
PC-7100/7600-10, TC 13 1.9 1 150 1 0.15
PC-7100/7600-50 50 7 5 750 5 0.7
PC-7100/7600-200 200 29 111 1 6001 20 3
PC-7200 or 7300-100 100 14.5 10 1 500 10 1.5
PC-7200 or 7300-200 200 29 20 3 000 20 3
PC-7200 or 7300-500 500 72.5 50 7 500 50 7.3
PC-7200 or 7300-1 1 000 145 100 15 000 100 14.5
PC-7200 or 7300-2 2 000 290 2002 30 0002 200 29
PC-7300-5 5 000 725 500 72 500 500 75
1 Limited by fall rate.
2 100 MPa (15 000 psi) max in PG7202.
AMH-38 piston-cylinder ranges and
automated increment
Piston-cylinder
module
Minimum
pressure
Maximum pres-
sure
Minimum
automoated
increment
KPa psi KPa psi KPa psi
PC-7100/7600-10 7 1 380 55 1 0.15
PC-7100/7600-10, TC 10 1.5 380 55 1 0.15
PC-7100/7600-20 18 2.6 760 110 2 0.3
PC-7100/7600-50 35 5 1 900 275 5 0.7
PC-7100/7600-100 70 10 3 800 551 10 1.5
PC-7100/7600-200 140 20 7 600 1 100 20 3
The AMH-38 provides auto-
mated mass handling of a
38 kg (84 lb)mass set for

100 g (1 027 increments),
trim masses to 0.01 g may be loaded manually
Mass set composition Piston 0.2 kg (10 kPa/kg t-c 0.5 kg), Bell, tray, lifter assembly 0.5 kg,
(6) cylindrical binary masses of 0.1, 0.2, 0.4, 0.8, 1.6, 3.2 kg,
(5, 3 or 1) main mass disks of 6.2 kg each,
(1)  trim mass set of 50 g to 0.01 g*
Piston 0.2 kg (10 kPa/kg t-c 0.5 kg), Bell, tray, lifter assembly 0.8 kg,
(7) cylindrical binary masses of 0.1, 0.2, 0.4, 0.8, 1.6, 3.2, 6.4 kg,
(9, 7, 5 or 3) main mass disks of 10 kg each,
(1) trim mass set of 50 g to 0.01 g*
Mass uncertainty ± 5 ppm ± 5 ppm
* Trim masses loaded manually onto trim mass tray when needed.
Ordering information
Model
AMH-38-VAC Automated mass handler
MS-AMH-13 13 kg mass set, AMH
MS-AMH-25 25 kg mass set, AMH
MS-AMH-38 38 kg mass set, AMH
AMH-100 Automated mass handler
MS-AMH-40 40 kg mass set, AMH
MS-AMH-60 60 kg mass set, AMH
MS-AMH-80 80 kg mass set, AMH
MS-AMH-100 100 kg mass set, AMH
AMH-100-RETRO-AR Modify platform with AutoRotate
AMH-100-RETRO-NAR	Modify platform without AutoRotate
System configuration
Many pressure generation and control choices for PG7000 systems are